

## TOWN OF WEST SENECA



ENGINEERING DEPARTMENT

TOWN SUPERVISOR  
GARY A. DICKSON  
TOWN COUNCIL  
WILLIAM P. HANLEY JR.  
JEFF PIEKAREC  
JOSEPH CANTAFIO  
WILLIAM BAUER

May 28, 2021

Honorable Town Board  
Town of West Seneca

**Re: Award of Contract – 2021 Emergency Sewer Repair Contract**

Honorable Board Members,

On May 26, 2021, we received two (2) separate bids for the 2021 Emergency Sewer Repair Contract. A copy of the bid checklist is enclosed for your information and review. The low bidder was D'Amorie from Blasdell, NY with a bid amount of \$142,815.86.

Please note the bid amounts are the total of the Contractor's unit prices multiplied by the estimated quantities in the bid for each item. This was used only as a comparison to determine the low bidder and is not necessarily an indication of the final contract amount. The final contract amount will be based on the actual amount of work completed, as incurred. This work is paid for under the Program Maintenance line in the budget.

D'Amorie was the successful bidder for the 2017 and 2019 Emergency Sewer Repair Contracts. We have worked with them successfully for 4 years. Therefore, we recommend that the Town Board pass a resolution **"Accepting the Base Bid received from D'Amorie Construction for the 2021 Emergency Sewer Repair Contract, and awarding the Contract to them for one year starting in June of 2021 and with the option to extend annually for another two (2) years pending mutual consent of both parties"**.

Very truly yours,

*Steven R. Tanner, P.E.*

Steven R. Tanner, P.E.  
Town Engineer

cc: Files: TB.  
Project

***TABULATION OF BIDS***							
OWNER:	TOWN OF WEST SENECA						
PROJECT:	2021 Sanitary Sewer Repair Project						
JOB NO:	S-2101						
BID DATE:	5/26/2021						
ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION	QUANTITY	UNITS	Kandey Company, Inc. 19 Ransier Drive West Seneca NY 14224		D'Amorie Construction 4684 Dorothy Place Blasdell NY 14219	
A1	Furnish Forman for misc repairs between the hours of 7 am and 4pm	150	hrs	\$ 111.00	\$ 16,650.00	\$ 128.51	\$ 19,276.50
A2	Furnish Forman for mis repairs between the hours of 4 pm and 7 am	75	hrs	\$ 203.00	\$ 15,225.00	\$ 124.08	\$ 9,306.00
A3	Furnish Laborers for misc repairs between the hours of 7 am and 4 pm	330	hrs	\$ 91.00	\$ 30,030.00	\$ 86.61	\$ 28,581.30
A4	Furnish Laborer for misc repairs between the hours of 4 pm and 7 am	150	hrs	\$ 135.00	\$ 20,250.00	\$ 98.16	\$ 14,724.00
A5	Furnish equipment necessary for shallow repair utilizing a Ford 750 Loader Backhoe or approve equal	225	hrs	\$ 160.00	\$ 36,000.00	\$ 55.00	\$ 12,375.00
A6	Furnish Dump Truck Driver between the hours of 7 am and 4 pm	60	hrs	\$ 52.00	\$ 3,120.00	\$ 38.10	\$ 2,286.00
A7	Furnish Dump Truck Driver between the hours of 4 pm and 7 am	30	hrs	\$ 90.00	\$ 2,700.00	\$ 37.73	\$ 1,131.90
A8	Furnish Dump Truck (min 7-8 Ton Capacity)	150	hrs	\$ 42.00	\$ 6,300.00	\$ 44.96	\$ 6,744.00
A9	Furnish Dump Truck (Min 15 Ton Capacity)	25	hrs	\$ 65.00	\$ 1,625.00	\$ 68.96	\$ 1,724.00
A10	Furnish Air Compressor (complete with all accessories)	75	hrs	\$ 5.00	\$ 375.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 75.00
A11	Furnish 4" trash pump (complete with all accessories)	40	hrs	\$ 10.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 40.00
A12	Furnish and Operate Snake Camera (complete with all accessories)	16	hrs	\$ 20.00	\$ 320.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 16.00
	Subtotal Bid A				\$ 132,995.00		\$ 96,279.70
B1	Furnish Forman for misc repairs between the hours of 7 am and 4 pm	40	hrs	\$ 111.00	\$ 4,440.00	\$ 128.51	\$ 5,140.40
B2	Furnish Foreman for misc repairs between the hours of 4 pm and 7 am	10	hrs	\$ 203.00	\$ 2,030.00	\$ 181.46	\$ 1,814.60
B3	Furnish Laborers for misc repairs between the hours of 7 am and 4 pm	75	hrs	\$ 91.00	\$ 6,825.00	\$ 86.61	\$ 6,495.75
B4	Furnish Laborer for misc repairs between the hours of 4 pm and 7 am	15	hrs	\$ 135.00	\$ 2,025.00	\$ 148.51	\$ 2,227.65
B5	Furnish equipment necessary for deep repair utilizing a CAT 225 Track Backhoe and a Ford 750 Loader Backhoe or approved qual	50	hrs	\$ 230.00	\$ 11,500.00	\$ 55.00	\$ 2,750.00
B6	Furnish Dump Truck Driver between the hours of 7 am and 4 pm	24	hrs	\$ 52.00	\$ 1,248.00	\$ 38.10	\$ 914.40
B7	Furnish Dump Truck Driver between the hours of 4 pm and 7 am	16	hrs	\$ 90.00	\$ 1,440.00	\$ 48.10	\$ 769.60
B8	Furnish Dump Truck (min 7-8 Ton Capacity)	40	hrs	\$ 42.00	\$ 1,680.00	\$ 44.96	\$ 1,798.40
B9	Furnish Dump Truck (Min 15 Ton Capacity)	16	hrs	\$ 65.00	\$ 1,040.00	\$ 63.71	\$ 1,019.36
B10	Furnish Air Compressor (complete with all accessories)	40	hrs	\$ 5.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 40.00
B11	Furnish 4" trash pump (complete with all accessories)	30	hrs	\$ 10.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 30.00
B12	Furnish and Operate Snake Camera (complete with all accessories)	16	hrs	\$ 20.00	\$ 320.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 16.00
	Subtotal Bid B				\$ 33,048.00		\$ 23,016.16
C1	Asphalt Restoration	1500	sf	\$ 15.00	\$ 22,500.00	\$ 7.33	\$ 10,995.00
C2	Concrete Sidewalk and Driveway Restoration	1125	sf	\$ 21.00	\$ 23,625.00	\$ 7.00	\$ 7,875.00
C3	Gutter and Curb Restoration	300	lf	\$ 116.00	\$ 34,800.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 1,500.00
C4	Lawn Restoration	500	sy	\$ 18.00	\$ 9,000.00	\$ 6.30	\$ 3,150.00
	Subtotal Bid C				\$ 89,925.00		\$ 23,520.00
	TOTAL BID				\$ 255,968.00		\$ 142,815.86